

## **GREATER PACIFIC NORTHWEST USA MISSION CENTER**

## Resolution: Combination of Alaska Ministry Funds

**WHEREAS**, the Alaska Project Fund was established to support *Alaskan Golden Nugget News*, a newsletter communicating church news to members in Alaska that is no longer produced; and

**WHEREAS**, the Alaska Exploration Fund was established to provide support for previous mission center and World Church efforts to explore creating stronger relationship and ministry ties between members in Alaska and the wider church; and

**WHEREAS**, the Alaska Mission Fund was established by the Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center to support mission center endeavors of ministry and mission in Alaska and is the primary ongoing budgetary source of support for these efforts; and

**WHEREAS**, the purpose of all three funds is to support non-travel related elements of mission and ministry provided by the mission center to, for, and with its Alaska members; and

**WHEREAS**, the presence of three funds on Mission Center financial accounts for one purpose is unnecessary and confusing; therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Alaska Project Fund holdings and the Alaska Exploration Fund holdings be moved into and combined with the Alaska Mission Fund holdings; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Alaska Mission Fund continue to serve as the financial and budgetary vehicle to support non-travel related elements of mission and ministry provided by the Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center to, for, and with its Alaska members.